THAT Council directs the City Clerk to provide correspondence to the Province related 
to the Niagara Central Dorothy Rungeling Airport. 

CARRIED 

2025 - 189 
25-119 Moved by Green and Lee 
THAT Council approves the exemption request by 1000 Welland Inc. for its Application 
for Condominium Approval of three hundred and forty-three (343) condominium units 
located at 1002 Niagara Street in accordance with Section 9 (7) of the Condominium 
Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 19 (the “Condominium Act, 1998”). 

CARRIED       

BY-LAWS 

Moved by Richard and Lee  
THAT Council having given due consideration to the following By-law, as reproduced in